



## **Contract Amendment – Replacement of Rectifier and Rectifier Transformer Units**

### **TTC Board Decision**

---

The TTC Board on December 3, 2024, adopted the following:

That the TTC Board:

1. Authorize a contract amendment to Ainsworth Inc. for contract C58SA23360, Replacement of Rectifier – Rectifier Transformers, and increase the total contract amount by \$7,796,710.86, inclusive of HST, to a revised total of \$11,133,272.19, inclusive of HST, to cover the cost of six additional rectifier and rectifier transformer units as follows:
  - 2025 rectifier and rectifier transformer units for a total of \$3,669,052.00 for Duncan Substation (one) and Downsview Substation (two); and
  - 2026 rectifier and rectifier transformer units for a total of \$4,127,658.86 for Downsview Substation (one) and Glenayr Substation (two).